B WG
VIEW

—_—

ALLLLALHGAL AN ARG ENHARERL NN Em e

ENGINE SIDE THRUST 1.5° -2¢
LI A RS2 1. 65°~2- l

-S-4 3/16” BASLA ?
Smm/NIL Y
90z, FUEL TANK

270cc WMBR>O

.g 5/16” BALSA

1

Smm/ NIV
1/8”x 3/16” SPRUCE
3 X Smmke / F
T - J
| I ‘ 1/16” BALSA PLANKING(TOP & BOTTOM)
. N \ SNV TSUH (ETEE®) =
B 1.8mm/\IWHY TS5 /r | ELEVATOR JOINER
- : \ ! N—R—E8
| _ — \ \ S-2 1/8”x 3/16” SPRU TLunT=
— e \ 3xsme=/x | Le. 90 5/16” BALSA
— 4 L < S-10 8mm/ LY
- 1/87x 5/16” BALSA
1L 3 x 8mn/\ )Y
\ - §.3 5/16” BALSA
\ Sam/NILH LS9 5/16” BALSA
.:\ C =1L VAVIvE -4 S.7 3/16” BALSA
= [ \ Som/\NJL Y
7/64”x 1/2” SELF TAPPING SCREW * ‘ PLASTIC CANOPY \ |
2.6X12mmR v EVAHSER e . TSAF VYD e Fp ) E— \ \WIRE
_ D \ DA v —
SECTION-& 1/8” SELF TAPPING SCREW
” 3IxX16mmR L EV S ER )
\ STRUT FITTINGS 1/8”x 3/8” BOLT & NUT N 1/8” ”
CENTER STRUTS “A” ZHER 3X10mntER - F v b NS 13/23( ; 5//1 \-6» «EALSA
PREAE CAg U E WE "

3/32”x 1/4° SELF TAPPING SCREW
2.6X12mmAR v EHSER

\~— CENTER STRUTS “A”
N\ PRZZFFA 3

3/327x 1/4” SELF TAPPING SCREW
/ 2.3x6mMR v EYSER

1/47x3/8” SPRUCE
81 Ommk/F

HRIG. ¥ / E—HRERATEDI LS IC

v ke OBEYYETRES \ f N
Ao bt i \ (@ 3/32"x 5/8” BOLT & NUT
7 2 15mmER - > v b

'S-G 5/16” BALSA
8mam/\IL Y

— 7164 BALSA PLANKING
2.5mN\NYITSU4

g~ CENTER CTRUTS “B”
(N PRZH B

F-35
SECTION-C

PLASTIC COWLING
TSAF Jb 73'9'J ./b

1/8”x 1/4” BALSA
3 X 6mm/\NJLY

3/32°x 5/16” PIPE
2.2% X8mm/NA S

7/647x 1/2” SELF TAPPING SCREW
2.6x12Zmm&R v BV TER 1/8”x 3/8” BOLT & NUT 7/64” BALSA PLANKING o 3/32”x 5/8” BOLT & NUT
: / IX10mmER « Fw b 2. 5m/N\NWH TS5 E n B A E @ 2 1EmME R - +w b
1/8”x 1/4” BALSA 7 Py S-5 5/16” BALSA
3 x 6man/\ILY - - \&s— SOLDER Smn/ NI Y
ﬂlr 3/32”x 3/8” BOLT & NUT N\ ERE TS |
1t 2x10mER « +w ~ N\ WIRE
= .2 5/16” BALSA
F‘ 29 STRUT FITTINGS g _ ’ 1/32” MUSIC WIRE N 7T P— S-8 8mm/\JLY
/ RBugesa \ .\ 0.8mm¢ EP /8
' e
/ 7/64” BALSA PLANKING : AN, 3/327x 1-5/8” PIPE
2.9mN\NNVY TSV 2% x<40wm/N-1 7 R.7 5/16” BALSA
- Smm/ NI Y
/ ;

3/32”x 5/8” BOLT & NUT
2X15mmE R - Fw b

CENTER STRUTS “C”

PsasE FCy SOLDER a2
| /\yéﬂmd"g”

SECTION-D

SECTION-K

SARTLARILRIHILTIRTY,

7/327x 5/16” BALSA
5.5 x8mm/\LY

U R.35/16” BALSA
Smm/\vY

7/64” BALSA PLANKING I '

—

FITTING PARTS
== BURSR .
c LENGTH........ 42inches = &.,..1065mm LANGE............. 1065mm =D B YURORITIS oo <—R .2 5/16” BALSA
o ,. a&u:@u-@oum/\gﬁa&mﬁw e 8un/NIL Y
F_3q e WING SPAN . 49 1/2mcl'fes £ mM....1260mm SPANNINHALT ...... 1260mm SECTION-I P/ (RBBEDAY—) ENATEBNYH . mm
WING AREA. ... 744sq.in. ERB®MW...... 48dm?2 FLACHENINHALT ..... 48dm?2 L TERAT £ . 3/32”x 5/16” PIPE
f/ F-16 =S WEIGHT...... 95-1000z.  £MWEME..2700-3000g GEWICHT......... 2700-3000g %{\va‘g;{?iﬂééfggﬁgté;g;;? 2.24 x8mm/NA T | O
TOP WING THRUST +1° i ENGINE . ......... 40-60 TIVYY, ... 40-60 MOTOR ........... 6.5-10ccm o n a5
/ : REfs +1 ] RADIO........ 4channel T O ... ..., 4ch  FERNSTEUERUNG. ... 4kanile ” FITTING PARTS
7~ R-1 5/16” BALSA L mumesn
F/32 ‘@ 1/8” x 3/8” BOLT & NUT > — 8mm/\JLY ) : R.G 3/16” BALSA
i §x10mnER - F S mm/ {4
\ _ X 10mm F v ‘ SE@?@NEL 3/32”x 5/8” BOLT & NUT "
N = FMSELA@E su R ‘ 2x15mER - F v b
F-23 CENTER STRUTS “B” “ = r
(O PRE#E By N EBENE R 1/8”x 5/16” BALSA
d—CENTER STRUTS “C” 3 X 8an/ LY
- rCy
SECTION-A - PR=R
C~CENTER STRUTS “A” /”]L e
PREH FAL L T —— | J
e —_— T RC 1/87x 5/16” BALSA B | ﬂ
F.32 3/8”x 3/8” HARDWOOD - . TS — B T T 3 x 8m/ LY - |
1 0x 1 Omm¥k _ / ? T e—— — L
' o F-14 1/8” PLYWOOD TOPKEEL ~~——___ —--
N 7 [ : BmN=¥ RE@ — (;'R'5 5/16” BALSA
— E 1 Smm/NJL Y
= ) ) PLASTIC CANOPY |
il _7’" | C\_-; —H— g TSRFVH - Fo ) E— F-11 1/8” BALSA BULKHRAD C__ F.12 é/s’:\ PL:W?@?;) BULKHEAD R-10 é% /16;;)%;1,55 Tz)bu; gLOSK
» ¢ mimn n F— w
ras AP T oD rBa By AT D A 1/8” PLYWOOD [ “-F-20 1/4”x3/8” HARDWOOD F13 le{ﬁm/l:i‘ffwos%g;op REEE F-38 1/8” BALSA e e 4 m -4 3/16" BALSA
Al wTrrYrH 2 e F-31 B = 6x10m¥-3 JHIHUH ' T VAVIVE> > | 8wy
C 1/8” SELF TAPPING SCREW F.3Q 1/8” BALSA 7/64” BALSA PLANKING L ———— /
—— éi S L F.3 1/8” PLYWOOD BULKHEAD F-37 1/8”PLYWOOD 3x16mm% v X SR 3mm/NIvY ( 2.5mN\NVY TSV {H STABILIZER THRUST 07 XFREERIE O R /
N F.27 9/16” HARDWOOD ENGENE MOUNT S~ B / AILA \ o
\\ 14myo2S5 ITIedDUE 7\ —R-Q 5/16” BALSA /
; . i o ~— u ; AN -y - T Q Bmm/ N /
ENGINE DOWN THRUST 0° — | — T l T | \ 5/16” BALSA ,
IVYVURYIRASAE O° F 28 1/8” PLYWOOD L F-9 1/8” PLYWOOD FIREWALL | 1/8” PLYWOOD BULKHEAD | | 1 1/87x 1/4” BALSA F-35 8 /b 4 R-8 5/16” BALSA
3mN=% SunN=V M qF2 oy Py | E— e 3x Em/ULY \ WIRE
) - : o / | I o~ 7/64” BALSA PLANKING
il 9/64”x1” BOLT & NUT \_ [ ] «\ 16/1 ;(3c/)im SP/R:ECE / | 2.5mNLY TS o
q 3.5X25mm=R - F v b ~F-29 1/8” PLYWOOD SERVO \ 1/8” PLYWOOD BULKHEAD =T
\ ] _ ‘ 3mm-N= v —K l F-4 SN ER _,L T
3.3/4” SPINNER 90z, FUEL TANK ! l =
> Oms R 270cc MBR¥S [ 1 [ F-10 1/8” PLYWOOD SIDE KEEL F-g 1/8” PLYWOOD BULKHEAD =
———] ~ || F.5 1/8” PLYWOOD BULKHEAD SmmN=¥ B - F-7 1/8” PLYWOOD BULKHEAD g CLUsE R L == 1/8” SCRAP PLYWOOD
5 = — - F-40 1/8” PLYWOOD SERVO MOUNT Q 3~ R LU L =< SmmA TSy TNV
: | i BNy H—KTOV e = A\ \/— COIL SPRINGS
- T l F-g 1/8” PLYWOOD BULKHEAD ~ === HORN “A” ¥ \ 2TUDY
7/64” BALSA PLANKING -4 / IRt I Y HORN “B”
I F 30 1/8” PLYWOOD 2. Sm/NIVB TS H ' - .- BOSS “A,, ='t ey PB4
T 1/8”x 1/4” BALSA X KR TAL  foeee]
b3 2] G X / — .
1/8 X 1/4 BALSA . 3 X 6mm/ N o . BOSS “B”
[T 3 X 6 mm/\‘)l]ﬂ‘ ______-..——-—-—'-'-" - e — — "I'---- A
+prwoon - F15 1187 PLIVOOD BULKHEAD S - . e R
SECTION-B _—F-16 18" PLY B —

s SPRINGS
— ] g 7/32”x 5/16” BALSA = 3% P
E.16 2.5mNVY TSV | -t 1 F-34 1/2” HARDWOOD / 5.5 x8mm/ ULy TAIL GEAR
F2 .27 5/8”BALSA__ _— S ) — 12m¥o5 || | S —
s 1SmNLY T T —— — T y T — ‘- » PLYWOOD BULKHEAD T~
3/327x 5/8” BOLT & NUT —— L — 1 |- —_ F-17 ys NL_‘, 0D T
Ix16mEER - Fw b ” » | e mmN = ] g 'Il e
| 3/32”x 3/8” BOLT & NUT F.22 1/8” PLYWOOD , ﬁ' 1 _/_ ' ' 1/8” PLYW
2x10mE R - v b e — 5 , —_ —— J— g F-18 1/ OO0D BOTTOM KEEL v
: L BIn N = BOTTOM WING THRUST 0 - / b P N i P 24 1/8”x 1/4” BALSA )
1/32” MUSIC WIRE “\’:H:x\ = —44 TERREIE O° / — P 1 3 s LY SELF TAPPING SCREW - 1-3/16” WHEEL
S—0.8mn# €7 /@ PLASTIC COWLING %qﬂxx [ L _ SR A S e 3x10mR v BV SER 30mm# 24
= TSRFYH - ABUVY ~~ 1 I —H
——— \

-& _— R —

F-23 1/8” PLYWOOD +

F-33 3/8” BALSA I

FITTING PARTS
RUBRER

5/327x 1-5/8” BOLT & NUT
4 <40mmER - F v b

llli

PLASTIC WHEEL PANTS
TSRAF YD - IRAIWINIY

TSR

PLASTIC WHEEL PANTS

F oy e _RAIWINY

ion must be followed the numbers that indicated in
the plan and parts.

(2) Always fly safely and observe the following rules.
* Maintain the model in good condition and
always inspect the equipment, servos pushrods,

2-5/8” WHEELS
6 Smms XAV

horns, etc. prior to each flying session.

* Always fly with a qualified assistant until
you become proficient.

* Do not fly over buildings or people.

HE. ROW%EL<5 /u'(’,’ﬁﬁu_‘C'C<r-éL\o &Eﬁﬂ
BABICKSUTELSE> TSSO, ERAMIKC
EDBLS. AUNBEISTIMUTHEITEL S
S WEMITCONITEL &5 s
OMTANCIE. SV, ¥—R, Fvyva0Ovw kK, ER

BERBOBBEL<HARL . RELVRETRIFTE=L D
EDNBFTIIEEL,

e LEFTDIETRNFS WL TESOLEL £S5,
oY), WM.

ADERPRITEETIIOITERA

7/64” BALSA PLANKING

1/87x 1/4” BALSA
3 X 6mm/NIvY

- 1/8°x 1” BOLT
: 3x25mmtE R

SECTION-F

1/8”x 1/4” BALSA
3 X S8mm/NNY

7/64” BALSA PLANKING
2.5mX)WY TS0

7/64” BALSA PLANKING
2.5m/\NVY TS0

7/32”x 5/16” BALSA
5.5xX8mmN\N)NY

SECTION-H

AT =bEFN

—_ 7/32”x 5/16” BALSA
7\\ 3ImmN A W 1,8” PLYWOOD BW 39 1/8” PLYWOOD 1 1/ 9 BALSA 5.5 X8mm/\JLY
> — | BW-38 3N =+ . F-26
1 Omm/XIUH / Gf 3mm NP ( ., 3 2mm/\wY , v
il e 7/64” BALSA PLANKING > e
F-24 TAPERED BALSA — 2. 5mNLETSUS FITTING PARTS # ~WIRE
| ] - DA -
A E BURER A G
‘ F-25 153.12/4”/%21;SA = T =%— FITTING PARTS
¥ MAIN GEAR 7~ MAIN GEAR " /8”x 17 BOLT 7/64” BALSA PLANKING /\ \{ 1/8”x 1/4” BALSA <5 = RYRER
ry ON\ XA >¥p— AAUEP— X 25mm R 2.6m/\NNBTSH 3 x 6mm/ILY 1/87x 3/8” |
. SELF TAPPING SCREW B 3/32x 3/8” BOLT & NUT
(1) Before construction, read the instruction carefully §>10mmR v £ TER ) 2Xx10mER - F v b
_¢_ and check to see if all parts are contained. Construct SECTION-G

SECTION-J

TVDAF A oA =Ty




